
                                                                      
                        1st Montpolar Frostival 5K
              by Central Vermont Runners and Montpelier Alive
                        Montpelier, VT    2/2/2013
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/6    Eric Morse           47 M Berlin          VT   17:09  5:32 
    2   1/7    John Spinney         37 M Waterbury Ctr   VT   17:41  5:42 
    3   2/7    Jason Frank          30 M Burlington      VT   17:51  5:45 
    4   3/7    Jon Copans           38 M Montpelier      VT   17:57  5:47 
    5   4/7    Brian Burns          36 M Calais          VT   18:48  6:04 
    6   1/8    Megan Valentine      34 F Jericho         VT   19:27  6:16 
    7   1/1    Kaitlin O'Shea       27 F Montpelier      VT   20:12  6:31 
    8   1/4    Thomas David-Bashor  16 M Montpelier      VT   20:43  6:41 
    9   1/5    Mack Gardner-Morse   51 M Calais          VT   20:46  6:42 
   10   1/10   Carrie Felice        41 F E Calais        VT   20:55  6:44 
   11   2/6    Ben Ellingson        41 M Montpelier      VT   21:15  6:51 
   12   1/4    John Valentine       63 M Roxbury         VT   21:24  6:54 
   13   2/5    Mike Gillis          56 M Middlesex       VT   21:34  6:57 
   14   3/6    Scott Lovelette      44 M Montpelier      VT   21:35  6:57 
   15   5/7    David Metraux        34 M Greensboro      VT   22:06  7:07 
   16   2/10   Pamela Clapp         41 F Waterbury       VT   22:35  7:17 
   17   1/3    Sue Hackney          56 F Montpelier      VT   22:36  7:17 
   18   1/5    Colette Kelly        18 F Montpelier      VT   22:42  7:19 
   19   2/4    John Hackney         67 M Montpelier      VT   22:55  7:23 
   20   4/6    Sam Buckley          42 M Montpelier      VT   23:13  7:29 
   21   3/10   Amy Thornton-Kelly   49 F Montpelier      VT   23:44  7:39 
   22   5/6    Bill Bates           48 M E Calais        VT   23:57  7:43 
   23   2/8    Renee Fair           39 F E Calais        VT   23:58  7:43 
   24   3/8    Katy Chabot          34 F Middlesex       VT   24:24  7:52 
   25   4/10   Melissa Prindiville  40 F Berlin          VT   24:30  7:54 
   26   2/5    Holly Gordon         13 F Montpelier      VT   24:41  7:57 
   27   3/4    Lowell Vanderlip     66 M Montpelier      VT   24:57  8:02 
   28   3/5    Mark Howard          50 M Marshfield      VT   25:21  8:10 
   29   1/3    Hugh Wilson          73 M Dorval          QC   25:33  8:14 
   30   4/5    Arthur Hamlin        50 M Braintree       VT   25:40  8:16 
   31   4/8    Peymei Wu            31 F Boston          MA   25:43  8:17 
   32   6/7    Kevin Cranse         37 M Boston          MA   25:44  8:17 
   33   5/10   Gail Pelkey          47 F Waterbury       VT   26:05  8:24 
   34   6/6    Mike Chaffee         45 M Barre           VT   26:17  8:28 
   35   6/10   Kerry Chaffee        43 F Barre           VT   26:46  8:37 
   36   2/4    Adrian Clapp         10 M Waterbury       VT   27:46  8:57 
   37   5/5    Greg Gossens         56 M Montpelier      VT   27:54  8:59 
   38   5/8    Catherine Moller     32 F Hinesburg       VT   27:57  9:00 
   39   4/4    Greg Wight           67 M Brookfield      VT   29:13  9:25 
   40   1/1    Connor Williams      27 M Montpelier      VT   29:27  9:29 
   41   7/10   Betsy Vanderlip      48 F Montpelier      VT   30:27  9:49 
   42   6/8    Jen Butson           32 F Montpelier      VT   31:32 10:09 
   43   2/3    Maryke Gillis        52 F Middlesex       VT   31:42 10:13 
   44   3/4    Lewis Clapp           8 M Waterbury       VT   32:26 10:27 
   45   3/3    Joy Cary             56 F Huntington      VT   33:31 10:48 
   46   2/3    Roger Cranse         71 M Montpelier      VT   33:56 10:56 
   47   7/8    Lauri Arsenault      35 F Websterville    VT   34:25 11:05 
   48   8/10   Denise Ricker        47 F Montpelier      VT   34:41 11:10 
   49   3/3    Gerow Carlson        81 M Middlesex       VT   37:12 11:59 
   50   9/10   Anita Moore          48 F Websterville    VT   37:29 12:04 
   51   4/4    Noah Samuelsen        8 M Montpelier      VT   38:22 12:21 
   52  10/10   Jenn Gordon          42 F Montpelier      VT   38:23 12:22 



   53   3/5    Zoe Colvin            7 F Montpelier      VT   56:50 18:18 
   54   8/8    Julie Curtin         38 F Montpelier      VT   56:55 18:20 
   55   4/5    Beatrice Curtin       5 F Montpelier      VT   56:57 18:20 
   56   7/7    Paul Curtin          37 M Montpelier      VT 1:00:14 19:24 
   57   5/5    Charlotte Curtin      3 F Montpelier      VT 1:00:15 19:24 

                        1st Montpolar Frostival 5K
              by Central Vermont Runners and Montpelier Alive
                        Montpelier, VT    2/2/2013
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Megan Valentine      34 Jericho         VT   19:27 

                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Eric Morse           47 Berlin          VT   17:09 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1    18 Colette Kelly        18 Montpelier         VT   22:42  7:19 
    2    26 Holly Gordon         13 Montpelier         VT   24:41  7:57 
    3    53 Zoe Colvin            7 Montpelier         VT   56:50 18:18 
    4    55 Beatrice Curtin       5 Montpelier         VT   56:57 18:20 
    5    57 Charlotte Curtin      3 Montpelier         VT 1:00:15 19:24 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1     8 Thomas David-Bashor  16 Montpelier         VT   20:43  6:41 
    2    36 Adrian Clapp         10 Waterbury          VT   27:46  8:57 
    3    44 Lewis Clapp           8 Waterbury          VT   32:26 10:27 
    4    51 Noah Samuelsen        8 Montpelier         VT   38:22 12:21 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     7 Kaitlin O'Shea       27 Montpelier         VT   20:12  6:31 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    40 Connor Williams      27 Montpelier         VT   29:27  9:29 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    23 Renee Fair           39 E Calais           VT   23:58  7:43 
    2    24 Katy Chabot          34 Middlesex          VT   24:24  7:52 
    3    31 Peymei Wu            31 Boston             MA   25:43  8:17 
    4    38 Catherine Moller     32 Hinesburg          VT   27:57  9:00 
    5    42 Jen Butson           32 Montpelier         VT   31:32 10:09 
    6    47 Lauri Arsenault      35 Websterville       VT   34:25 11:05 
    7    54 Julie Curtin         38 Montpelier         VT   56:55 18:20 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     2 John Spinney         37 Waterbury Ctr      VT   17:41  5:42 
    2     3 Jason Frank          30 Burlington         VT   17:51  5:45 
    3     4 Jon Copans           38 Montpelier         VT   17:57  5:47 
    4     5 Brian Burns          36 Calais             VT   18:48  6:04 
    5    15 David Metraux        34 Greensboro         VT   22:06  7:07 
    6    32 Kevin Cranse         37 Boston             MA   25:44  8:17 
    7    56 Paul Curtin          37 Montpelier         VT 1:00:14 19:24 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    10 Carrie Felice        41 E Calais           VT   20:55  6:44 
    2    16 Pamela Clapp         41 Waterbury          VT   22:35  7:17 
    3    21 Amy Thornton-Kelly   49 Montpelier         VT   23:44  7:39 
    4    25 Melissa Prindiville  40 Berlin             VT   24:30  7:54 
    5    33 Gail Pelkey          47 Waterbury          VT   26:05  8:24 
    6    35 Kerry Chaffee        43 Barre              VT   26:46  8:37 
    7    41 Betsy Vanderlip      48 Montpelier         VT   30:27  9:49 
    8    48 Denise Ricker        47 Montpelier         VT   34:41 11:10 



    9    50 Anita Moore          48 Websterville       VT   37:29 12:04 
   10    52 Jenn Gordon          42 Montpelier         VT   38:23 12:22 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    11 Ben Ellingson        41 Montpelier         VT   21:15  6:51 
    2    14 Scott Lovelette      44 Montpelier         VT   21:35  6:57 
    3    20 Sam Buckley          42 Montpelier         VT   23:13  7:29 
    4    22 Bill Bates           48 E Calais           VT   23:57  7:43 
    5    34 Mike Chaffee         45 Barre              VT   26:17  8:28 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    17 Sue Hackney          56 Montpelier         VT   22:36  7:17 
    2    43 Maryke Gillis        52 Middlesex          VT   31:42 10:13 
    3    45 Joy Cary             56 Huntington         VT   33:31 10:48 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1     9 Mack Gardner-Morse   51 Calais             VT   20:46  6:42 
    2    13 Mike Gillis          56 Middlesex          VT   21:34  6:57 
    3    28 Mark Howard          50 Marshfield         VT   25:21  8:10 
    4    30 Arthur Hamlin        50 Braintree          VT   25:40  8:16 
    5    37 Greg Gossens         56 Montpelier         VT   27:54  8:59 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    12 John Valentine       63 Roxbury            VT   21:24  6:54 
    2    19 John Hackney         67 Montpelier         VT   22:55  7:23 
    3    27 Lowell Vanderlip     66 Montpelier         VT   24:57  8:02 
    4    39 Greg Wight           67 Brookfield         VT   29:13  9:25 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
    1    29 Hugh Wilson          73 Dorval             QC   25:33  8:14 
    2    46 Roger Cranse         71 Montpelier         VT   33:56 10:56 
    3    49 Gerow Carlson        81 Middlesex          VT   37:12 11:59 


